Global Witness survey of climate scientists Further information on this project and data management

Data Handling and confidentiality

The data will be collected using the YouGov survey platform and managed according to YouGov's privacy notice. It will be anonymised by YouGov before it is shared with Global Witness. Because the data includes details such as research profile, location and demographics that may, in combination, run a small risk of allowing participants to be identified, only YouGov will have access to this complete data file. The data will be held securely on password protected servers, only accessed by researchers at YouGov (and, in anonymised form, by Global Witness). Email addresses from the end of the survey (only if you say yes in response to the question "Would you be willing to be contacted by Global Witness in relation to this survey to speak more about experiences and views?") will be provided to Global Witness for the purpose of following up about your experience in relation to your work. Global Witness will not be using these details for any other purposes. Responses and email contacts will be deleted once the results of the survey are published. The initial email to contacts will include a facility to unsubscribe / be removed from the contact list.